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Lent and Easter Schedule 2017
T —

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 1

Ash Wednesday | Guest Preacher: The Rev. Dr. Robert S. Norris,

Pastor at The Royal Poinciana Chapel

8:00 a.m.
12:05 p.m.
12:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Holy Eucharist

Holy Eucharist and Healing with hymns
Lenten Luncheon, Parish Hall

Holy Eucharist with music by the Bethesda
Choir and members of the Royal Poinciana
Chorale

SUNDAY, MARCH 5 — LENT 1
Preacher: The Rector

*8:00 a.m.
*9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
*11:00 a.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Holy Eucharist

Great Litany and Holy Eucharist
Children’s Worship, Sunday School Hall
Regular Programs for All Ages

Great Litany and Holy Eucharist

Recital

Evensong

Reception

TUESDAY, MARCH 7

8:00 a.m.

Holy Eucharist in the Garden Chapel

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 8
Guest Preacher: The Rev. Jack Noble, Pastor,
Lakeside Presbyterian Church, West Palm Beach

12:05 p.m.
12:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:45 p.m.

Holy Eucharist and Healing with hymns
Lenten Luncheon, Parish Hall

—Middle Way Offerings—

Community Supper, Parish Hall

Cantate Choir, Choir Room

Christian Hospitality in a Multi-faith World,
Guild Room

Faith and Finance, Library

Yoga, Parish Hall

Compline, Church

SUNDAY, MARCH 12 — LENT 2
Begin Daylight Saving Time | United Thank Ingathering
Preacher: The Rector

*8:00 a.m.
*9:00 a.m.

Penitential Order and Holy Eucharist
Penitential Order and Holy Eucharist

9:00 a.m. Children’s Worship, Sunday School Hall
10:00 a.m. Regular Programs for All Ages
*11:00 a.m. Morning Prayer and Holy Eucharist
12:15 p.m. Church Lecture Tour

TUESDAY, MARCH 14
8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist in the Garden Chapel

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15

Guest Preacher: The Rev. Dr. Sheila Guillaume, Pastor,

Union United Congregational Church, West Palm Beach
12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist and Healing with hymns
12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Parish Hall

—Middle Way Offerings—

6:00 p.m. Community Supper, Parish Hall

6:30 p.m. Cantate Choir, Choir Room

6:30 p.m. Christian Hospitality in a Multi-faith World,
Guild Room

6:30 p.m. Responding to Pain without Prescriptions, Library

6:30 p.m. Yoga, Parish Hall

7:45 p.m. Compline, Church

SATURDAY, MARCH 18
9:00 a.m. Lenten Retreat led by The Rev. J. Edwin (Ed)
Bacon, Jr., Parish Hall

SUNDAY, MARCH 19 — LENT 3
Guest Preacher: The Rev. J. Edwin (Ed) Bacon, Jr., retired rector of
All Saints Episcopal Church in Pasadena, California

*8:00 a.m. Penitential Order and Holy Eucharist
*9:00 a.m. Penitential Order, Holy Eucharist, and Healing
9:00 a.m. Children’s Worship, Sunday School Hall
10:00 a.m. Regular Programs for All Ages
*11:00 a.m. Penitential Order, Holy Eucharist, and Healing

TUESDAY, MARCH 21
8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist in the Garden Chapel

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22
Guest Preacher: The Rev. Msgr. Thomas Klinzing J.C.L., Pastor,
St. Edward Roman Catholic Church, Palm Beach

12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist and Healing with hymns

12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Parish Hall



—Middle Way Offerings—
6:00 p.m. Community Supper, Parish Hall
6:30 p.m. Cantate Choir, Choir Room
6:30 p.m. Christian Hospitality in a Multi-faith World,
Guild Room
6:30 p.m. In the Spirit of Lent, Library
6:30 p.m. Yoga, Parish Hall
7:45 p.m. Compline, Church

SUNDAY, MARCH 26 — LENT 4
Preacher: The Rector
*8:00 a.m. Penitential Order, Holy Eucharist
*9:00 a.m. Penitential Order and Holy Eucharist
9:00 a.m. Children’s Worship, Sunday School Hall
10:00 a.m. Regular Programs for All Ages
*11:00 a.m. Penitential Order, Morning Prayer and
Holy Eucharist

TUESDAY, MARCH 28
8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist in the Garden Chapel

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29
Guest Preacher: The Rev. Frank Wagner, Pastor,
Holy Spirit Lutheran Church (ELCA), Juno Beach
12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist with hymns
12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Parish Hall

—Middle Way Offerings—
6:00 p.m. Community Supper, Parish Hall
6:30 p.m. Cantate Choir, Choir Room
6:30 p.m. Christian Hospitality in a Multi-faith World,
Guild Room
6:30 p.m. In the Spirit of Lent, Library
6:30 p.m. Yoga, Parish Hall
7:45 p.m. Compline, Church

SUNDAY, APRIL 2 — LENT 5
Preacher: The Rector
*8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist
*9:00 a.m. Great Litany and Holy Eucharist
9:00 a.m. Children’s Worship, Sunday School Hall

10:00 a.m. Sunday School Breakfast, Garth and Parish Hall

10:00 a.m. Adult Forum, Parish Hall
10:00 a.m. Lectionary-Based Bible Study, Guild Room
*11:00 a.m. Great Litany and Holy Eucharist
3:30 p.m. Recital
4:00 p.m. Evensong
5:00 p.m. Reception

TUESDAY, APRIL 4
8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist in the Garden Chapel

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 5

Guest Preacher: The Rev. Cynthia Weems,

District Superintendent, South East District,

Florida Conference of The United Methodist Church
12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist and Healing with hymns
12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Parish Hall

—Middle Way Offerings—
6:00 p.m. Community Supper, Parish Hall
6:30 p.m. Cantate Choir, Choir Room
6:30 p.m. Christian Hospitality in a Multi-faith World,
Guild Room
6:30 p.m. In the Spirit of Lent, Library
6:30 p.m. Yoga, Parish Hall
7:45 p.m. Compline, Church

FrRIDAY, APRIL 7
9:00 a.m. Palm Cross Workshop, Tea House

+ HoLY WEEK THROUGH EASTER DAY *

SUNDAY, APRIL 9 — PALM SUNDAY
Preacher: The Rector
*8:00 a.m. Palm Sunday Liturgy and Holy Eucharist
*9:00 a.m. Palm Sunday Liturgy and Holy Eucharist
*11:00 a.m. Palm Sunday Liturgy and Holy Eucharist

MONDAY, APRIL 10 — MONDAY IN HoLy WEEK
Preacher: The Rev. Kimberly Still

12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist

12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Guild Room

TUESDAY, APRIL 11 — TUESDAY IN HOLY WEEK
8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist in the Garden Chapel
12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist
12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Guild Room

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12 — WEDNESDAY IN HoLy WEEK
Preacher: The Rev. Burl Salmon
12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist and Healing with hymns
12:45 p.m. Lenten Luncheon, Guild Room

THURSDAY, APRIL 13 — MAUNDY THURSDAY
Preacher: The Rev. Burl Salmon
6:30 p.m. Maundy Thursday Supper (reservations required)
7:30 p.m. Holy Eucharist
10:00 p.m. All Night Watch begins

FRrIDAY, APRIL 14 — GOOD FRIDAY

8:00 a.m. Watch ends, Good Friday Liturgy

with Communion
Noon The Good Friday Liturgy with meditations by

the Bethesda clergy and music by the Bethesda
Choir, including the Requiem of Gabriel Fauré
with chamber orchestra

4:00 p.m. Way of the Cross

SATURDAY, APRIL 15 — EASTER EVE
Preacher: The Rev. Kimberly Still
10:00 a.m. Spring Carnival and Easter Egg Hunt, Garth
6:00 p.m. Great Vigil of Easter (with incense)
Holy Baptism/Holy Eucharist

SUNDAY, APRIL 16 — EASTER DAY
Preacher: The Rector
6:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist, Garden Chapel
7:30 a.m. Holy Eucharist, music by the Canate Choir
*#9:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist, music by the Bethesda Choir
with brass and timpani
*#11:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist, music by the Bethesda Choir
with brass and timpani

THURSDAY, APRIL 20
12:05 p.m. Holy Eucharist for the Homebound,
followed by luncheon in the Parish Hall

* Nursery care for infants through age 2

# Overflow seating, with video simulcast, will be available in the
Parish Hall for these services on Easter Day, April 16.

Our 11:00 a.m. service will be broadcast live online every Sunday,
beginning ten minutes before the service. Visit www.bbts.org to
watch it live.



